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KAHEA: THE HAWAIIAN ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIANCE'S
JOINDER IN TEMPLE OF LONO'S EXCEPTIONS TO HEARING
OFFICER'S PROPOSED FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF
LAW AND DECISION AND ORDER FILED AUGUST 21, 2017

COMES NOW KAHEA: The Hawaiian Environmental Alliance, a domestic non-

profit Corporation (KAHEA), by and through its co-counsel named above, and hereby
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joins in TEMPLE OF LONO'S EXCEPTIONS TO HEARING OFFICER'S PROPOSED
FINDINGS OF FACT, CONCLUSIONS OF LAW AND DECISION AND ORDER FILED
AUGUST 16, 2017.

KAHEA joins the Temple of Lono's Exceptions, and hereby incorporates by

reference, as though fully set forth herein the facts and arguments presented in said

exceptions.

DATED:  Kailua, Hawaii, 3 / 7/?// -

7

o-counsel for Petitioner KAHEA:
awaiian Environmental Alliance,
a domestic non-profit Corporation



Contested Case Hearing Re Conservation

BOARD OF LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF HAWAI‘l

District Use Application (CDUA) HA-3568

for the Thirty Meter Telescope at the Mauna
Kea Science Reserve, Ka‘ohe Mauka,
Hamakua, Hawai‘i, TMK (3) 4-4-015:009

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached document was served upon the following parties by the

means indicated:

Michael Cain
michael.cain@hawaii.gov
Custodian of the Records

Office of Conservation and Coastal
Lands
Dinr.maunakea@hawaii.gov

Carlsmith Ball LLP
isandison@carlsmith.com
tluikwan@carlsmith.com
jpm@carlsmith.com
Imcaneeley@carlsmith.com
Counsels for the applicant University
of Hawai‘i at Hilo

Kealoha Pisciotta and Mauna Kea
Anaina Hou
keomaivg@gmail.com

Clarence Kukauakahi Ching

kahiwalL@cs.com

E. Kalani Flores
ekflores@hawaiiantel.net

B. Pualani Case
puacase@hawaiiantel.net

Deborah J. Ward
cordylinecolor@gmail.com

Paul K. Neves
kealiikea@yahoo.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Watanabe Ing LLP

First Hawaiian Center, Suite 1250
999 Bishop Street
Honolulu, HI 96813
rshinyama@wik.com
douging@wik.com
Counsels for TMT
Observatory, LLC

International

Harry Fergerstrom
P.O. Box 951
Kurtistown, HI 96760

Mehana Kihoi
uhiwai@live.com

C. M. Kaho'okahi Kanuha
kahookahi.kukiaimauna@gmail.com

Joseph Kualii Lindsey Camara
kualiic@hotmail.com

Torkildson, Katz, Moore, Hetherington
& Harris

lsa@torkildson.com
nic@torkildson.com

Counsels for Perpetuating Unique
Educational Opportunities (PUEO)

. Leina'ala Sleightholm
leinaala.mauna@gmail.com

Lanny Alan Sinkin
lanny.sinkin@gmail.com
Representative for The Temple of Lono
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BLNR Contested Case HA-16-02

Kalikolehua Kanaele
akulele@yahoo.com

Stephanie-Malia:Tabbada
s.tabbada@hawaiiantel.net

Tiffnie Kakalia
tiffniekakalia@gmail.com

Glen Kila
makakila@gmail.com

Dwight J. Vicente
2608 Ainaola Drive
Hilo, Hawaiian Kingdom

Brannon Kamahana Kealoha
brannonk@hawaii.edu

Cindy Freitas
hanahanai@hawaii.rr.com

William Freitas
pohaku7 @yahoo.com

Wilma H. Holi
w_holi@hotmail.com

copy: lehina@hawaii.rr.com
Witness for the Hearing Officer

Moses Kealamakia Jr.
mkealama@yahoo.com

Witness for the Hearing Officer
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